- 1 HR487
- 2 193894-1
- 3 By Representative Scott
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 22-MAR-18

1	193894-1:n:03/22/2018:JEC/jec LSA2018-1395
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	RECOGNIZING ZETA PHI BETA SORORITY, INC., FOR
9	OUTSTANDING SERVICE.
10	
11	WHEREAS, highest commendations are proudly presented
12	to Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc., for outstanding service to
13	the great State of Alabama; and
14	WHEREAS, over 550 remarkable Alabamians are members
15	of Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc., and are steadfastly devoted
16	to improving their communities through scholarship, service,
17	teamwork, sisterly love, and the exemplification of the
18	highest ideals of "Finer Womanhood"; and
19	WHEREAS, Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc., traces its
20	beginnings to January 16, 1920, when five coeds at Howard
21	University in Washington, D.C., sought to establish a sorority
22	that would elevate positive social change and consciousness
23	and foster academic excellence and a greater connectedness
24	among members; and
25	WHEREAS, expert guidance and leadership is provided
26	to the Alabama State Association of Zeta Phi Beta Sorority,
27	Inc., by State Director Calandra Jones-McDonald, and its

1 esteemed Executive Board members include Genea Flowers, chair; 2 Mary Foster, secretary; LaCrystal Godwin, Financial Secretary; Veronica White, Treasurer; Katy Smith Campbell, 3 Parliamentarian; and Vivian Marvray, immediate past state 4 5 director; and WHEREAS, we were highly honored to have the Alabama 7 State Association of Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc., as our distinguished guests at the 2018 Blue and White Day on the 8 Hill on March 15, 2018; now therefore, 9 10 BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Zeta Phi Beta Sorority, Inc., 11 is honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to 12 13 the laudable entity's leadership and members in highest 14 tribute and deepest admiration and appreciation for their

immeasurable service to the State of Alabama.

15